2.0 ± 0.2
(.079 ± .008)
1.6 ± 0.2
(.063 ± .008)
1.6
(.063)
0.5 ± 0.3
(.020 + .012)

NT
* RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan. 27, 2003 including annex and RoHS Recast 2011/65/EU June 8, 2011.
Specifi cations are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications.
Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 1  MHz / 1 V DCR
(mΩ) Max.
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (µH) Tol. (%)
SRP2010-R24M 0.24 20 21 4.5 5.6
SRP2010-R33M 0.33 20 29 3.8 5.0
SRP2010-R47M 0.47 20 40 3.3 4.4
SRP2010-R68M 0.68 20 49 3.1 3.7
SRP2010-1R0M 1.0 20 69 2.6 2.9
SRP2010-1R5M 1.5 20 137 1.9 2.5
SRP2010-2R2M 2.2 20 150 1.7 1.9
Electrical SchematicHow to Order
 SRP2010  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)